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2004 -
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selector / Lip sync / USB 2.0 MP3
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/ /

2003 - LED Sign Board IC/ White LED IC/ IC/
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(1.05%) 
32.67% 

a.

b.

108

573,588 0

1% 5,736

108 JPY1,670

USD570

1% 175

c.

108

192,798

(2)

a.

b.

c.

:

- 33 -



( )
1.

2.

(P.205)

( )

( )

1. ○

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

○
○

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

2. ○

108/02/22 
11
8

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.
9.
10.
11.

( )

107

108
107

107

- 34 -



12.
13.
14.
15.

107
108
108

108/05/03 
11
9

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.
7.
8.

9.

10.

108
108

( )
107 107 2 3

( )
( ) 500

108
108/08/12 

11
10

1.
2.

108
-

108/11/13 
11
11

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.

108

109
( )

( ) 2,200

108
108

( )

( )

- 35 -



( )

108.1.1~108.12.31

1 2,000 490 490

2 2,000 4,000 3,570 3,570
3 4,000 6,000
4 6,000 8,000
5 8,000 10,000
6 10,000
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3,570 490 4,060 108.1.1~
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( )
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0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

1

109 4 20

11,557,256 6.39% 0 - 0 -

7,077,000 3.91% 0 - 0 - -

6,895,197 3.81% 0 - 0 -
-

2,616,000 1.45% 0 - 0 -

2,616,000 1.45% 0 - 0 - -

1,455,000 0.80% 0 - 0 - -

1,330,000 0.74% 0 - 0 - -

1,279,000 0.71% 0 - 0 -

1,177,086 0.65% 0 - 0 - -

1,166,021 0.64% 0 - 0 - -

1,163,000 0.64% 0 - 0 -
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109 3 31

1

32,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 32,000,000 100.00% 

( ) 15,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 15,000,000 100.00% 

( ) 8,000,000 25.00% 0 0% 8,000,000 25.00% 

( ) 1,080,000 9.70% 3,515,000 31.58% 4,595,000 41.28% 

( ) 2,688,400 8.15% 4,784,720 14.50% 7,473,120 22.65% 
( ) 6,375,000 51.00% 0 0% 6,375,000 51.00% 

1
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( 109 4 20

75.05 10 1,000 10,000 1,000 10,000
76.12 10 10,000 100,000 6,000 60,000

77.01 10 10,000 100,000 10,000 100,000

78.12 10 20,000 200,000 12,500 125,000

79.04 10 20,000 200,000 20,000 200,000

87.11 10 60,000 600,000 35,000 350,000

88.07 10 60,000 600,000 45,000 450,000

89.07 10 100,000 1,000,000 62,325 623,250

90.10 10 100,000 1,000,000 76,659 766,597

91.09 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,823 908,231

91.12 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,874 908,742 ( )

92.08 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,374 1,123,737

92.10 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,422 1,124,225 ( )

93.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 138,946 1,389,460

94.06 10 230,000 2,300,000 139,109 1,391,086

94.10 10 230,000 2,300,000 154,941 1,549,410

94.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 150,941 1,509,410

95.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 151,002 1,510,025

95.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,339 1,603,385

96.02 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,930 1,609,390

96.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 161,071 1,610,710

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 163,035 1,630,348

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 170,902 1,709,016

96.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,327 1,723,273

97.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,948 1,729,483

97.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,479 1,734,788

97.07 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,675 1,736,748

97.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 178,962 1,789,622

99.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 179,729 1,797,292
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99.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,168 1,801,677

99.09 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,306 1,803,059

99.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,710 1,807,097

100.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,750 1,807,497

100.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,857 1,808,567

100.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,902 1,809,017

100.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,921 1,809,207

104.01 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,944 1,809,437

109 4 20

( )

180,943,675 49,056,325 230,000,000

( )
109 4 20

0 2 212 35,449 41 35,704

0 70,000 9,299,130 160,947,250 10,627,295 180,943,675

0.00% 0.04% 5.14% 88.94% 5.88% 100.00%

( )
109 4 20

1 999 21,841 772,244 0.43 %
1,000 5,000 8,892 21,072,748 11.65 %
5,001 10,000 2,352 19,109,319 10.56 %

10,001 15,000 778 9,705,977 5.36 %
15,001 20,000 575 10,721,552 5.93 %
20,001 30,000 480 12,233,276 6.76 %
30,001 40,000 210 7,521,774 4.16 %
40,001 50,000 158 7,388,175 4.08 %
50,001 100,000 248 17,504,913 9.67 % 

100,001 200,000 103 14,642,765 8.09 % 
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200,001 400,000 34 8,948,416 4.95 % 
400,001 600,000 12 5,786,956 3.20 % 
600,001 800,000 3 1,966,000 1.09 %
800,001 1,000,000 5 4,539,000 2.51 %
1,000,001 13 39,030,560 21.56 %

35,704 180,943,675 100.00 % 

( ) ( 5%
)

109 4 20

11,557,256 6.39%
7,077,000 3.91%
6,895,197 3.81%
2,616,000 1.45%
1,455,000 0.80%
1,330,000 0.74%
1,279,000 0.71%
1,177,086 0.65%
1,166,021 0.64%
1,163,000 0.64%

( )

107 108 109 3 31

11.7 9.39 8.72
6.01 6.57 4.55
9.14 8.47 6.82

10.82 10.59 10.22
10.82 10.59 10.22

180,944 180,944 180,944
-0.51 -0.20 -0.33

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
- -
- -
- -
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/

2. VCR DVD player LED
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/
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Motor Driver IC)
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IC)
2. / (Encoder
/Decoder IC) 
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5. PLC (PLC
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IC

IC IC

IP CAD/CAE Lead frame 

IC IC

IC

3.
IC

IC

:

IC IC RF IC ASIC

(1) IC
IC IC

IC DVD player VCD player CD player

IC
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IC

IC Class D DSP inside 

of Audio processor LCD TV mini-combo

(2) IC
(Audio) (Video)

VCR VCD DVD LED LCD VFD

OLED IC

1997 VCD (VFD) IC

(LED) IC (LCD) IC OLED IC

IC

(3)RF IC

PC

RF IC (Remote

keyless Entry) 27MHz

2.4GHz

HiFi IC

(DSP)

IC

RF IC

RF

(4) ASIC
ASIC(Application Specific Integrated Circuit)

IC Power Performance

IC

IC

IC ASIC IC
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ASIC

ASIC IC

ASIC ASIC

ASIC

IC

ASIC

(5) IC :

PTC ISO/TS16949

ISO/TS16949

1.

108 109 3 31

279,426 64,831

1,107,617 212,283

25.23% 30.54%

2.
LED / IC

LED IC
IC

1.

(1)

A. ( )

B.
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(2)

A.

B.

(3)

A. ISO/TS16949

ISO/TS16949

B.

(4)

2.
(1)

A.

B.

(2)

(3)

A. IC IC

B. LED IC

C.

(4)
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IC

1.
%

108 107 106
(%) (%) (%)

79,201 7.15% 84,975 9.32% 104,239 9.39%
994,720 89.81% 779,966 85.50% 941,730 84.86%
33,696 3.04% 47,255 5.18% 63,827 5.75%

1,028,416 92.85% 827,221 90.68% 1,005,557 90.61%
1,107,617 100.00% 912,196 100.00% 1,109,796 100.00%

2.
2019 IC 6,928

2019 11.07 IC 0.159%

3.
IC 2019 6,928 2018 6,413

8% 2020 7,227 2019 4.3%

4.
IC

IC IC IC IC

VCD/DVD

5.

(1)

A. IC

IC
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B.

IC

C.

( )

D.

IC IC

IC

IC (Fabless Design

House)

E.

109 3 31 86

(2)

A.

IC

IC

IC

IC 1996 IC IC

IC

IC

(A)
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(B)

(C)

(D)

B.

(A)

(B)

(C)

C.

IC

IC

(A)

(B)

(C)

D.

IC

IC

IC

IC
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1.

(IC)

IC IC
IC IC D
IC IC USB

IC

PC

(IC)
1. (VFD
IC)
2. (LED
IC)

(OLED IC)
3. (LCD
IC)
4. (TFT)

(TFT LCD IC)

1.
/

2. VCR DVD player LED

3. LCD

4.

IC
Ink Je IC
PM OLED IC

(RF IC)
(PLL IC)

(Receiver IC)
(Power

Amplifier IC)
(Transmitter IC)
(Transceiver IC)

(Remote keyless 
Entry) \ \

LED LED LED LED 
/

(Motor Driver 
IC)

(DC Motor 
Driver IC)

(Stepping 
Motor Driver IC)

(Servo 
Motor Driver IC)

/
(3 Phase BLDC Motor 
Driver/Contrlller)

(Gate Driver IC)

POS

32-bit PLC Series /
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(MCU IC) 32-bit ARM Based Cortex-M0
MCU Series
1. (ASIC
IC)
2. / (Encoder
/Decoder IC) 
3. GPS 
4. (Power IC)
5. PLC (PLC
IC)

1.
2.

3.
4. AC/DC
5. / /

2.

1.

107 108 109

% %
%

1 C3 242,391 26.57% C3 257,801 23.28% C3 35,648 16.80%
2 C6 144,506 15.84% C6 123,822 11.18% C6 24,312 11.45%

525,299 57.59% 725,994 65.54% 152,313 71.75%

912,196 100.00% 1,107,617 100.00% 212,283 100.00%
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2.

108 107

IC NA 11,150 70,051 NA 15,543 84,681

IC NA 35,542 244,046 NA 47,731 273,406

NA 49,287 148,084 NA 35,257 103,080

NA 95,979 462,181 NA 108,699 506,043

101

107 108 109

% %
%

1 V11 59,430 20.42% V11 V11
2 V2 65,801 22.62% V2 V2
3 V12 84,405 29.01% V12 V12 
4 V3 37,792 12.99% V3 V3
5 43,542 14.96% 

290,970 100.00% 
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108 107

IC 3,823 26,316 14,115 73,771 4,186 30,280 13,920 73,928

IC 3,409 32,437 35,654 478,525 1,242 8,763 47,903 512,167

11,786 20,448 218,661 476,120 12,297 28,826 80,561 178,865

19,018 79,201 268,430 1,028,416 20,384 84,975 153,538 827,221

107 108
109 03 31

38 25 24

89 90 86

25 26 24

56 54 53

208 195 187

43.6 44.7 45.2

12.7 13.8 14.3

1 1 1

58 54 50

138 129 125

11 11 11

0 0 0

ISO14001 OHSAS18001

SONY Green Partner
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RoHS

IC

1.
(1)

(2)

2.

ISO 9000

TS16949

MIS

108

KPI

70 124%

87 189

33 245.5

89,450

IFRS(16- )&(9- ) 6
6

2019 16
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2 1
2 6
2 1
1 2

CFA 1 4
CIA 3 8

1 2
1 3
1 1

3.

4.

5.

…

(1)

/ /

(2) (

)

(3)

(4)
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(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

6.
(1)

(2) email

email
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109 3 31

89.06.12~

89.11.15
90.03.15~
92.08.25~

Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 92.10.2~
92.10.31~
93.02.04~
93.08.25~ IC

DVD Copy Control Association 93.11.04~
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 93.11.11~
4C Entity LLC 93.11.19~113.11.18

94.01.17~
94.04.08~
96.06.04~

Silicon Ocean, Inc. 97.05.14~
Cadence Design Systems Limited 97.08.29~
Back-End Service Trade Intelligence 
Integration Corp.

102.01.18~

ARM LIMITED 102.04.11~
102.11.21

102.11.22

ARM LIMITED 2014.03.27~ ( )
Dolphin Integration SA 2014.03.31~ ( )

TSMC
2014.07.07~2017.07.06
( )

Taitron Components Incorporated 2015.09.01~
Futaba Corp. 2016.2.22~2035.03.31

2018/1/11~

2018.1.25~ ( )

ARM LIMITED 2018.02.27~
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1. ( )-IFRSs

 
  

 

1  

104  105  106  107  108   
109 03 31  

 
 1,746,937 1,645,468 1,507,175 1,586,353 1,469,268 1,386,655 

2  248,955 472,176 695,393 487,800 463,209 458,773 
 0 0 0 4,634 4,329 4,244 

2  295,594 140,578 150,852 355,153 349,634 336,518 
 2,291,486 2,258,222 2,353,420 2,433,940 2,286,440 2,186,190 

 
 217,803 197,150 161,320 238,776 203,012 213,238 
 217,803 197,150 161,320 238,776 ( 3) ( 3) 

 58,555 46,746 261,718 236,769 167,226 123,661 

 
 276,358 243,896 423,038 475,545 370,238 336,899 
 276,358 243,896 423,038 475,545 ( 3) ( 3) 

 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 1,818,964 1,751,693 
   1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 
   12,456 12,346 15,693 15,873 15,873 15,873 

 
 

 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,366 56,193 (4,388) 
 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,366 ( 3) ( 3) 

   9,428 (2,184) (48,633) (55,129) (62,539) (69,229) 
   0 0 0 0 0 0 

 (67) 0 0 96,848 97,238 97,598 
 

     
 2,015,128 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,958,395 1,916,202 1,849,291 
 2,015,128 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,958,395 ( 3) ( 3) 

1
2
3 108
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2. ( )-IFRSs

     

     

1  

104  105  106  107  108   
109 03 31  

 
 1,277,209 1,291,224 1,109,796 912,196 1,107,617 212,283 
 435,580 490,525 431,959 341,003 404,976 76,136 
 (101,923) (38,690) (53,461) (89,762) (67,378) (32,479) 
 (47,989) 47,326 9,629 (375) 31,642 (26,430) 
 (149,912) 8,636 (43,832) (90,137) (35,736) (58,909) 
 
 (148,266) 2,569 (43,334) (91,283) (33,474) (61,017) 
 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 (148,266) 2,569 (43,334) (91,283) (33,474) (61,017) 
 
 8,249 (3,371) (43,957) 39,000 (8,719) (5,894) 
 (140,017) (802) (87,291) (52,283) (42,193) (66,911) 

(147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) (36,265) (60,581) 

(960) (43) 0 1,714 2,791 (436) 

(139,057) (759) (87,291) (53,997) (42,583) (67,271) 

(960) (43) 0 1,714 390 360 
 (0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) (0.20) (0.33) 

1
2

- 63 -



1. ( )-IFRSs

 
  

 

1  

104  105  106  107  108  

 1,095,289 1,008,660 913,526 868,145 800,286 

2  221,019 212,979 214,823 207,099 198,821 
 0 0 0 0 0 

2  938,478 1,000,786 971,870 968,698 944,698 
 2,254,786 2,222,425 2,100,219 2,043,942 1,943,805 

 
 183,831 161,381 130,963 145,112 93,237 
 183,831 161,381 130,963 145,112 ( 3) 

 55,760 46,718 38,874 37,283 31,604 

 
 239,591 208,099 169,837 182,395 124,841 
 239,591 208,099 169,837 182,395 ( 3) 

 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 1,818,964 
   1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 
   12,456 12,346 15,693 15,873 15,873 

 
 

 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,366 56,193 
 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,336 ( 3) 

   9,428 (2,184) (48,633) (55,129) (62,539) 
   0 0 0 0 0 

 
     

 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 1,818,964 
 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 ( 3) 

1
2
3 108
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2. ( )-IFRSs

     

     

1  

104  105  106  107  108  

 1,129,197 1,127,208 971,446 763,460 775,127 
 438,993 435,610 347,292 268,333 287,094 
 20,511 9,954 (43,222) (78,889) (37,002) 
 (169,460) (1,282) (599) (12,751) (1,270) 
 (148,949) 8,672 (43,821) (91,640) (38,272) 
 
 (147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) (36,265) 
 0 0 0 0 0 
 (147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) (36,265) 
 
 8,249 (3,371) (43,957) 39,000 (6,318) 
 (139,057) (759) (87,291) (53,997) (42,583) 

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA
 (0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) (0.20) 

1

104

105

106
( )

107
( )

108
( )
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( )-IFRSs

2

109 03
31
1104 105 106 107 108

12.06 10.80 17.98 19.54 16.20 15.41

832.95 436.50 315.23 450.01 449.70 430.05

802.07 834.63 934.28 664.37 723.73 650.28

678.11 696.07 743.33 524.24 569.47 501.03

NA NA -11690.47 -1611.27 -277.42 -2941.51
7.36 7.05 5.95 4.93 5.51 4.36
49.59 51.77 61.34 74.04 66.24 83.72
3.26 3.24 2.76 2.09 2.43 1.92
7.08 6.56 6.45 5.87 7.47 6.60

111.96 112.65 132.25 174.64 150.21 190.10

5.17 3.58 1.90 1.54 2.33 1.84
0.54 0.57 0.48 0.38 0.47 0.38

(6.27) 0.11 (1.87) (3.64) (1.10) (10.64)
(7.12) 0.13 (2.20) (4.69) (1.73) (12.96)

(5.63) (2.14) (2.95) (4.96) (3.72) (1.79)

(8.29) 0.48 (2.42) (4.98) (1.97) (3.26)
(11.61) 0.20 (3.90) (10.01) (3.02) (28.74)
(0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) (0.20) (0.33)
10.43 21.43 84.06 17.80 0.00 0.00

82.24 88.67 92.35 75.22 32.05 31.92
1.04 2.06 7.04 2.59 0.00 0.00

0.29 (1.05) (0.57) 0.05 (0.41) 0.30

1.00 1.00 0.99 0.94 0.88 0.94
1

2
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( ) :

 

 19.54 16.20 (17.09%)

 450.01 449.70 (0.07%)

 

 664.37 723.73 8.93%
 524.24 569.47 8.63%

( ) (1611.27) (277.42) 82.78%

 

(  4.93 5.51 11.76%
 74.04 66.24 (10.53%)

 2.09 2.43 16.27%

 5.87 7.47 27.26%

 174.64 150.21 (13.99%)

 1.54 2.33 51.30%

 0.38 0.47 23.68%

 

 (3.64) (1.10) 69.78%

 (4.69) (1.73) 63.11%

% 
(4.96) (3.72) 25.00%

(4.98) (1.97) 60.44%

 (10.01) (3.02) 69.83%

( ) (0.51) (0.20) 60.78%

 

 17.80 0.00 (100.00%)
33,530

31,490
 75.22 32.05 (57.39%)
 2.59 0.00 (100.0%)

 
 0.05 (0.41) (920.00%)
 0.94 0.88 (6.38%)
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( )-IFRSs

2

104 105 06 107 108

10.63 9.36 8.09 8.92 6.42

937.00 967.72 916.69 916.87 930.58

595.81 625.02 697.54 598.26 858.33

454.82 509.96 570.29 490.40 701.64

NA NA (4559874.61) (22028656.49) (59937.19)
7.59 6.79 5.89 5.76 6.67

48.09 53.76 61.97 63.37 54.72
4.58 4.20 3.74 3.15 3.31
6.90 7.18 6.99 5.58 6.74

79.69 86.90 97.59 115.87 110.27

5.00 5.19 4.54 3.62 3.82
0.49 0.50 0.45 0.37 0.39

(6.33) 0.12 (2.00) (4.49) (1.82)
(7.08) 0.13 (2.20) (4.91) (1.97)

1.13 0.55 (2.39) (4.36) (2.04)
(8.23) 0.48 (2.42) (5.06) (2.12)

(13.05) 0.23 (4.46) (12.18) (4.68)
(0.81) 0.01 (0.02) (0.51) (0.20)

243.55 277.43 341.87 45.31 0.00
142.51 142.51 142.51 639.50 385.22
20.81 20.89 22.05 3.35 0.00

3.20 6.35 (0.16) 0.43 (0.13)

1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
1
2

( ) :

107 108 %

8.92 6.42 (28.03%) 49,668

916.87 930.58 1.50%
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598.26 858.33 43.47% 49,668

490.40 701.64 43.08% 49,668

( ) -22028656.49 -59937.19 99.73%

( 5.76 6.67 15.80%

63.37 54.72 (13.65%)

3.15 3.31 5.08%

5.58 6.74 20.79% 49,668

115.87 110.27 (4.83%)

3.62 3.82 (5.52%)

0.37 0.39 5.41%

(4.49) (1.82) 59.47%

(4.91) (1.97) 59.88%

%
(4.36) (2.04) 53.21%

(5.06) (2.12) 58.10%

(12.18) (4.68) 61.58%

( )( 2) (0.51) (0.20) 60.78%

45.31 0.00 (100.00%)

17,596
49,668

639.50 385.22 (39.76%)

3.35 0.00 (100.00%

0.43 (0.13) (130.23%)

1.00 1.00 0.00%
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1.
(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4) 4

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

) ( 5)
6.

(1) ( ) ( 6)
(2) ( )

4
1.
2.
3.

4.

5
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6

7
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108
108

108

1.
2.

3.

108
219

109
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P.82-P.138

P.139~P.204
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1,469,268 1,586,353 (117,085) (7.38%)

817,172 847,587 (30,415) (3.59%)

2,286,440 2,433,940 (147,500) (6.06)

203,012 238,776 (35,764) (14.98%)

167,226 236,769 (69,543) (29.37%)

370,238 475,545 (105,307) (22.14%)

1,809,437 1,809,437 0 0.00%

15,873 15,873 0 0.00%

56,193 91,366 (35,173) (38.50%)

(62,539) (55,129) (7,410) (13.44%)

97,238 96,848 390 0.40%

1,916,202 1,958,395 (42,193) (2.15%)
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1,107,617 912,196 195,421 21.42%

702,641 571,193 131,448 23.01%

404,976 341,003 63,973 18.76%

472,354 430,765 41,589 9.65%

(67,378) (89,762) 22,384 24.94%

31,642 (375) 32,017 8537.87%

(35,736) (90,137) 54,401 60.35%

2,262 (1,146) 3,408 297.38%

(33,474) (91,283) 57,809 63.33%

404,976 341,003 63,973 (29,770) 222,585 46,361 (175,203)
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107 12 31 108 108 108 108 12 31

411,137 (44,732) 11,607 (4,016) 373,996

1.
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( )

( )

106 12 PRINCETON SILICON LIMITED

32,000,000

1. ( ) 106 IC

( ) 108

4,130

2. ( )

(Princeton Silicon Limited.) 103 11 7

( )

108

27,736

( )
(1) :

108
(1,026)

(11,674)
(0.09%)
2.87%

(1.05%)
32.67%

a.

108 573,588

0

1% 5,736
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b.

108 JPY1,670 USD570

1%

175

c.

108

192,798

d.

(2) :

a.

b.

c.

( )

109.03.31

- 8,500

( )
-
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( )

( )
DVD-Player

IC SoC

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

1. 2. 3. 4.

108
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( )

(1)

Princeton Silicon Limited

:

USD32,000
:100%

( )

:

USD13,000
100%

( )

:

NTD150,000
:100%

( )

:

USD19,000
100%

( )

RMB 12,500
51%
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(2)

( ) 2003.10.29 152 1 150,000

Princeton Silicon 
Limited 2017.04.25 1,009,632

( )
2002.07.30

230
1

18

417,942

IC IC

( )
2014.11.07 309 591,690

2010.08.05 309
7

53,813

(3) 369-3

(4)

(5) 2

(6)

( )

( ) ( )

15,000 100%
( ) ( )
( ) ( )
( ) ( )

Princeton Silicon 
Limited ( ) ( ) 32,000 100%

( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

13,000 100%Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

( ) Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 19,000 100%
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Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

12,500 51%

(7)
108 12 31

( ) ( )

1,809,437 1,943,805 124,841 1,818,964 775,127 (37,002) (36,265) (0.20)
( )

150,000 212,154 50 212,104 0 (94) 7,065 0.47
Princeton Silicon 

Limited 1,009,632 1,082,960 281,648 801,312 511,818 (30,491) (23,606) (0.74)
( )

417,942 281,215 1,217 279,998 16,998 (2,518) 3,970 0.31
( )

591,690 685,173 252,064 433,109 282,617 (33,755) (27,746) (1.46)

53,813 226,748 30,995 195,753 235,977 3,998 5,695 0.46

( ) (P.139~204)

( )

36 3 2
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- 102 -



- 103 -



- 104 -



- 105 -



- 106 -



- 107 -



- 108 -



- 109 -



- 110 -



- 111 -



- 112 -



- 113 -



- 114 -



- 115 -



- 116 -



- 117 -



- 118 -



- 119 -



- 120 -



- 121 -



- 122 -



- 123 -



- 124 -



- 125 -



- 126 -



- 127 -



- 128 -



- 129 -



- 130 -



- 131 -



- 132 -



- 133 -
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/
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- 200 -



- 201 -



- 202 -



- 203 -



/
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109 2 27
108

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

108 12 31

109 2 27
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